Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 065 <u>1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	T	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Data(s): NORMAN WITTKE (02/09/2011) AND OLIVER HIRSCHOFF (02/08/2011)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) ASSA ABLOY	
	Name: SICHERHEITSTECHNIK GMBH	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	BILDSTOCKSTR. 20	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ALBSTADT	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: 72458	
Other	Additional name(a) & address(es) Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/056,784 Additional numbers:attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1	
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: LPL 3.3-013	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Streel Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City; Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a, Credil Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6355 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: dzoneraich@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Davy E. Zoneraich	
9. Signature: Signature Davy E. Zoneraich - 37,267	March 21, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing 1372489_1.doc	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

,

.

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LD Docket Number (Optional)
	LPL 3.3-013
Whereas, I, Norman Wittke	
Am Steinbach 6, 72459 Albstadt, Germany	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and useful improvements in
Door Opening Mechanism With Automatic Adjustment	Of The Door Opening Latch
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater Application Number	nt was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	
PCT/EP2009/005594 designating the United 8	States.
ng	
Vhereas, ASSA ABLOY Sicherheitstechnik GmbH	
corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose r Bildstockstr. 20, 72458 Albstadt, Germany	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	18;
acknowledged, and other good and valuable donsideration, I a assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all orig optications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Un- id invention, including without limitation all applications and pate- e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its of gal representatives, and including the right to daim such priorit ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate- id assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant to original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever at a proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a tain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d paid by said assignee.	Signal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissinated. States of America and all other countries, frents for said invention claiming priority or benefit including all claims for damages by reason of pawn use and the use of its successors, assigns are y or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents are not son said improvements or resulting therefrom rein; and the undersigned for me and my leg without further remuneration, to execute and deliver s for Letters Patent on said improvements and a sate to said assignee or its representatives all factor requested, to testify in any interferences or other sates involved, to sign all lawful papers, mak assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees t expenses incident to said applications to be born
d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fillen known. $Q_{1} = Q_{2} = \frac{1}{2}$	ing date and application number of said application
09-02-11	<u> </u>
 	/ Norman Wittke
Tuned News Start	
Typed Name of Witness	
Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

- --- -

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDL Docket Number (Optional)
	LPL 3.3-013
Whereas, I, <u>Oliver Hirschoff</u>	
Freithofstrasse 1; 72469 Messstetten; GERMANY	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certai	D tew and upoful improvements to
Door Opening Mechanism With Automatic Adjustment	Of The Door Opening Lateb
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	thing find on
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	
x for which an International Application was filed on	
PCT/EP2009/005594, designating the United S	
And	DIZTES.
Whereas, <u>ASSA ABLOY Sicherheitstechnik Gmb</u> H	
corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	
Bildstockstr. 20, 72458 Albstadt, Germany	nalling address is
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam	e:
IOW THEREFORE the state of	illar (\$ 1.00), the receipt wherea
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all orig pplications and patents applied for or granted therafor in the Un- aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patent at a foresaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its o gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priorit rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pater and assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest them presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant v I original, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communica- tion to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a stain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the do paid by sald assignee.	or America and all other countries in and to sali- ginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue- nited States of America and all other countries, for ents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of pas- win use and the use of its successors, assigns and y or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and on said improvements or resulting therefrom to ein; and the undersigned for me and my lega without further remuneration, to execute and deliver s for Letters Patent on said improvements all facts or requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to expenses incident to said applications to be borne
8-2-20M	N 44.4 M
Date	U. MAN All
<u>The Koch</u> Nitness Thouras Stocker	Oliver Hirschoff
Typed Name of Witness	
Typed Name of Witness *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

RECORDED: 03/21/2011